#### 504300246 03/31/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4346927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TROY JUNGMANN	05/20/2016
ROBERT WEATHERBY	05/09/2016
ERIK NORDIN	05/09/2016
SHAY RANDALL	06/30/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPIC TECH, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 456
City:	LAVONIA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30553

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29598156

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-329-3831

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com NICHOLE T. HAYDEN **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATE CTR., 42ND FL.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43656/09182 CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE T. HAYDEN
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole T. Hayden, Reg. No. 56508/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=9182CIPFullAssgn#page1.tif source=9182CIPFullAssgn#page2.tif

source=9182CIPFullAssgn#page3.tif source=9182CIPFullAssgn#page4.tif source=9182CIPFullAssgn#page5.tif

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS. 43656/09182 thru 43656/09186

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in U.S. Design Application No. 29/553,775, U.S. Design Application No. 29/553,781, U.S. Design Application No. 29/553,784, U.S. Design Application No. 29/553,787, and U.S. Design Application No. 29/553,797, filed February 4, 2016:

# PENNY AUCTION USER INTERFACE

WHEREAS, EPIC TECH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at P. O. Box 456, Lavonia, Georgia 30553, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said EPIC TECH, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file application in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said EPIC TECH, LLC, its successors and assigns, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said EPIC TECH, LLC, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by EPIC TECH, LLC, other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said EPIC TECH, LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

The Assignment is *nunc pro tunc* and effective as of February 4, 2016.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature
Signature: Date: 5/20/16
Name:
Residence: 409 Old Pecan Lane, Leander, TX 78641
State of Texas )
State or / CAU?
County of Williamson
On this 20 day of 4, 2016, before me personally appeared Troy Jungmann to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
same as his free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the
day last above-written.
Jahr 2 May CHafet
Volume ( )
Notary Public for Texas
My Commission expires 2 27 3 () 17  MANDY C. MERKEL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 27, 2017

IN 1ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature
Signature: Signature: 5-9-16
Name: Robert Weatherby
Residence: 7450 Fireside Lane, Flowery Branch, GA 30542
State of Aloration ) County of Annieum )
On this, day of, 2016, before me personally appeared Robert Weatherby to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.
Polmela Proner
Notary Public for Georgia
My Commission evolves 14.3.18

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature:
Name: Erik Nordin
Residence: 24 Hamlet Street, Greenville, SC 29615
State of
Pamola Pioner
Notary Public for South Carolina Slovey a
My Commission expires <u>U·3·18</u>

		hereto set my hand on (i Date:	he dule set ster mys. <u>Lé/£0/2</u> 015	gnatura.
Pandence	Shaw Rangial			
	K _1318 Richmond Road.	Edmand, OK 73034		
County of C	Klatena			
		In hater as asset in		
day les jes je day les jes je	day of 2, 20 , 20 has person who amouted the for seat and deed, in beginning to twilliam.	PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF THE PR	pagrad Shay Randal to cretadged that he amou hand and official says :	ned his an the
Haring Control	4.77			
Notary Patelo ik	- /PL /////p. 25			
My Commission				
	1			
	2000年 (1950年) 1950年 - 1950年 1950年 - 1950年			